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MONTHLY RETURN.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, imported into the
United Kingdom in the Month ended 5th May 1854, the Quantities upon which the
Duties have been paid for Home Consumption during the same Month, and the Quanti-
ties remaining in Warehouse at the close thereof.

SPECIES OP CORN, GRAIN,

Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom in the Month
ended 5th May 1854.

MEAL, AND FLOUB.

Wheat....

Oats
Bve±y
Pease
Beans

BuckWheat

Total of Corn and Grain

Wheat Meal or Flour
Oat Meal
Indian Meal
Buck Wheat Meal

Total of Meal and Flour

Imported from Foreign
Countries.

Qrs. Bush.
474,291 0
63,448 6

121,623 4
328 0

6,094 0
20,911 4

163,490 3
16 0

850,203 1

Cwt. qrs. Ib.
512,699 3 25

7 2 23
8,920 3 18

1 3 16

523,630 1 26

Imported from British
Possessions out of Europe.

Qrs. Bush.
1,820 0

0 3

1,820 3

Cwt. qrs. Ib.
2,073 1 11

1 3 0

2,075 0 11

TOTAL.

Qrs.
476,111
63,448

121,623
328

6,094
20,911

163,490
16

852,023

Cwt. qrs.
514,773 1

7 2
8,922 2

1 3

523,705 2

Bosh.
0
6
4
0
3
4
3
0

4

Ib.
8

23
18
16

9

NOTE.—The Quantities of Corn admitted to Home Consumption within the Month, were identical with
the Quantities Imported, shewn in the preceding Statement.

The only Quantity of Imported Corn remaining in the Bonded Warehouses at the end of the
Month was 140 qrs. 6 bush, of Wheat, imported from Foreign Countries (the same having
been Warehoused on 16th January 1849).

Custom House, London, 17th May 1854. (Signed) W. MACLEAN, Secretary.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on

Saturday the 13th day of May 1854.
ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Government Debt 11,015,100
Other Securities.. 2,984,900
Gold Coin and Bullion 11,857,270
Silver Bullion

Notes issued 25,857,270

£25,857,270 £25,857,270

Dated the 18th day of May 1854.
M. MARSHALL, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT
£

Proprietors' Capital 14,553,000
Rest 3,214,897
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

Sayings' Banks, Commissioners of
National Debt, and Dividend
Accounts) 2,748,437

Other Deposits 10,587,010
Seren Day and other Bills 1,111,563

£32,214,907

Government Securities (including £
Dead Weight Annuity) 11,625,492

Other Securities 15,144,039
Notes. 4,713,280
Gold and Silver Coin 732,096

£32,214,907

Dated the 18th day of May 1854.
M. MARSHALL, Chief Cashier.


