## MONTHLY RETURN.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, imported into the United Kingdom in the Month ended 5th May 1854, the Quantities upon which the Duties have been paid for Home Consumption during the same Month, and the Quantities remaining in Warehouse at the close thereof.

Species of Corn, Grain,	Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom in the Month ended 5th May 1854.									
MEAL, AND FLOUR.	Imported from Foreign Countries.			Imported from British Possessions out of Europe.			Тотац			
Wheat	Qrs. 474,291 63,448	:	Bush. 0 6	Qrs. 1,820		Bush.	Qrs. 476,111 63,448	•	Bush. 0 6	
Oats	6,094 20,911		4 0 0 4 3	0	•••	3	121,623 328 6,094 20,911 163,490	<b>}</b> <u>+</u>	4 0 3 4 3	
Buck Wheat	16		1	1,820	•••	3	852,023	3	4	
Wheat Meal or Flour Oat Meal Indian Meal Buck Wheat Meal	8,920	qrs. 3 2 3 3	lb. 25 23 18 16	Cwt. 2,073	qrs. 1  3	lb. 11 0	Cwt. 514,773 7 8,922	qrs. 1 2 2 3	1b. 8 23 18 16	
Total of Meal and Flour	521,630	1	26	2,075	0	11	523,705	2	9	

Note.—The Quantities of Corn admitted to Home Consumption within the Month, were identical with

the Quantities Imported, shewn in the preceding Statement.

The only Quantity of Imported Corn remaining in the Bonded Warehouses at the end of the Month was 140 qrs. 6 bush. of Wheat, imported from Foreign Countries (the same having been Warehoused on 16th January 1849).

Custom House, London, 17th May 1854.

(Signed)

W. MACLEAN, Secretary.

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 13th day of May 1854.

## ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

**	Government Debt
£25,857,270	£25,857,270

Dated the 18th day of May 1854.

M. MARSHALL, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.									
Proprietors' Capital  Rest  Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings' Banks, Commissioners of National Debt, and Dividend Accounts)  Other Deposits  Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,214,897  2,748,437 10,587,010 1,111,563	Government Securities (including Dead Weight Annuity) Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	£ 11,625,492 15,144,039 4,713,280 732,096						
	£32,214,907	-	£32,214,907						

Dated the 18th day of May 1854.

M. MARSHALL, Chief Cashier.